
SPA NO. I CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE ofAMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 1 21 2

2. AME0N4ONTAIOODIFICATION NO. 3. FF"ECTrVI D;ATE 4. REOU&ITOWPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.tir aphcobw)

LO16 See block 16c NSR-12-055
_ dated: 1/18/12

. ISSUJEDBY OoE 13100 '7.ADUINISTEREDBY cwollwwn~me) CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Karla Garcia Mail Stop: TWB-O1-BlOM
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Nc.. sb*Kl cout. S" aMd ZiP Codi) (x eA. AMENDM.NT OP SOUCJTATION NO.

OAo CORPOATION i9o. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Attn: Jeffrey Funk

5290 Shawnee Road 1oA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO,
2GS35F4524G NRC-DR3307358T020

Alexandria VA 22312
1oa DATED (SEE ITEM 3)

CooD 074830209 I LITYarr COOE X 109-26-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I- The above numbered soidtation Is amended as set forth In Iter 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 1- is extended, -i not extended,
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendmenit prior to the hour and date specified In the soicitation or as amended, by one of the folovong methods:

(a) By corplefing items 8 and 15, and retrnking copies of tha amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
Offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter ortelegrsm which Indudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of Oft amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or leter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTIMGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (ffMWWI B&R:2012-11-51-1-156 JC:11126 BOC:2574 APPN:31X0200
FFS; N/A Obligates: $0.00
NAICS :541512

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

-M A.THI5CH1NGEOR••RISISSUEDUPURSUANTTO: (Spedy"•iwly) THEDCIAOESSET FORT'IHNTEM 14ARE MAMEIN THECONTRACTORo 40. N ITEM 10AI THE A8ChVE NUMERED CCOTRACTA3DER IS WOIVF= TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ouch " da*s M poft 00M. OEP IW in l a&
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b

C. .THISSUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENTISENTEREDINTOPURSUANTTO AUTHORITYOF: Option to Extend Services 52.217-8 (Nov 1999)
X

D. OTHER (SP "r of sOM d " af•w"b,

E, IMPORTANT: Contractor [D is not, E] is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

1I GESCRIPTION OFAMENI)MENTRAMOOFICATIOII tPvWlid by UEP 8.0Mmn hm*qs.g"N 1mkidn s 6&cV=*1 WAld mewle elwoaft.eb)

Task Order 20, NSIR Protected Web Server

The purpose of the modification is to increase ceiling on task order 20 and exercise FAR clause 52.217-8

Option to Extend Services.

Total Order Ceiling: $675,326.64 (Changed)
Total Obligated Amount: $664,460.36 (Unchanged)
Period of Performance: 9/26/2007 - 3/25/12 (Changed)

Please see page two for details.

ExcWsp 8 provicld Thwelei 1m al d ho o r WWW M.O f dDaxWtf -rINd W Ih-ei IIS A ofl10k - heMm 0000.ge 1808km wichWid OWd in Ws 1mmw md o~ef

15A. NAME ANDTITTLE OF SIGNER (Type - Fkdr) MA NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or PIr"

Dominique C. Malone
<J 6~~4c#____Contracting___Officer

Co.CNRC 5.d SGE NIESTrAcTing OFficer1C DATE SIGNED

By -1 vihi /19 =. --
7~~~Pwoo pasoeolmd to sig) rfrk2c~ft~dio 0.5) 1/~5/~o ~

NSi4 7540.O¶15-41070
PREVIOUS EDIT"O NOT USABLE

I S

SUN REVIEW CO!LET JAN 2. 6 2012

,TANOARO PORMe30 (RV. 10%3)
"&.armd by GSA. FAR (48 CFR) 53243

10 --WW. m AN



The purposes of this modification are the folowing:

A. To exercise FAR Clause 52.217-8; as a result the contract is revised to reflect the following:

1. Period of Performance

a. The period of performance is extended by 2 months to March 25, 2012. Therefore the period of performance is changed

to read September 26, 2007 to March 25, 2012.

2. Ceiling Increase

B. To increase the estimated ceiling from $664,795.20 by $10,531.44 to $675,326.64.

This option is being exercised at the labor rates and the ceiling amount in the attached pricing schedule.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


